
GROUP by CLASS
Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

01. PRO F up to 1974

1 69 Elisabieta Wojciechowska w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Professional 2:17:31,077

2 114 Agnieszka Lawniczek w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:32:56,899

3 54 Silvia Pussnig w 01. PRO F up to 1974 AUT Professional 2:33:39,139

4 52 Paulina Ruta Kaczmarska w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:45:16,726

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

02. PRO M up to 1974

1 102 Maciej Dawidziuk m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:41,924

2 106 Piotr Kaczmarski m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:24:46,378

3 120 Hannes Pitzer m 02. PRO M up to 1974 AUT Professional 2:32:59,527

4 105 Marcin Spitalniak m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:51:04,761

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 

1 83 Hildegard Mitterhuber w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 2:32:29,988

2 86 Claudia Trattnig w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Professional 2:32:50,195

3 21 Claudia Hornik w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 2:42:45,576

4 49 Kathrin Almadi w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 HUN Professional 2:43:41,612

5 77 Ursula Dr. Traunfellner w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Professional 2:49:11,494

6 44 Christine Alt w 05. PRO F 1954 - 1963 GER Professional 2:55:11,653

7 74 Ewelina Zawadzka w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 POL Professional 2:57:50,479

8 36 Heidi  Leditznig w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 3:02:42,737

Ergebnisliste Cross Country
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Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 

1 34 Michael Epp m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 1 Professional 1:53:04,290

2 70 Tomasz Brzeski m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:36,355

3 93 Helmut Wimmer m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:09:33,932

4 68 Miroslaw Bierkus m 06. PRO M 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:15:16,137

5 82 Bernd Lenkisch m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 2:18:11,253

6 85 Manfred Trattnig m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Professional 2:35:20,448

7 94 Michael Hotter m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Professional 2:37:06,026

8 40 Dieter Baudisch m 06. PRO M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:42:40,597

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 

1 7 Karmella Michelfeit w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Professional 2:54:51,848

2 58 Angelika Schulze w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 GER Professional 3:02:09,334

3 57 Ursula Engel w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 GER Professional 3:04:59,017

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 

1 18 Herbert Langmann m 08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:22:04,110

2 76 Horst Bouc m 10. PRO M 1934 - 1943 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:26:49,651

3 67 Bogdan Grygorowicz m 08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:31:18,640

4 30 Hans  Salewski m 10. PRO M 1934 - 1943 GER Professional 2:58:07,738

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

13. FUN Walker F up to 1974

1 110 Karolina Dulinska w 13. FUN Walker F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:46:26,330

2 111 Renata Tokarska w 13. FUN Walker F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 3:00:25,017

3 35 Babsi Fleischmann w 13. FUN Walker F up to 1974 AUT Fun 3:14:14,859

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

14. FUN Walker M up to 1974

1 73 Piotr Zapolski m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Fun 2:15:16,822

2 41 Philipp Stampfer m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 AUT Fun 2:42:23,202

3 88 Wolfgang Zach m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 AUT Fun 2:48:25,416

4 119 Martin Erak m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 SLO Fun 3:01:17,799

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 

1 98 Irena Pakosz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:25:12,047

2 113 Agnieszka Swiercz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:36:01,278

3 2 Traude Schartner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:36:07,159

4 37 Marianne Schatz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:42:48,457

5 108 Marzena Szczypkowska w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:52:00,054

6 62 Irene Dorfleitner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:52:01,589

7 22 Sieglinde Zechner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:54:53,435

8 13 Birgit Krahl w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:59:51,070

9 50 Manuela Zemann w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 3:14:43,783

10 11 Claudia Böck w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 3:22:03,494
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Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 

1 53 Maximilian Jurkowitsch m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 1:56:36,941

2 55 Gernot Oswald m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 1:57:21,834

3 64 Bogus Pawlikowski m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 2 Fun 2:21:30,608

4 112 Tomasz Wyciszkiewicz m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:25:55,809

5 31 Wolfgang Flügel m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:28:26,038

6 87 Gerald Pettauer m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:29:11,951

7 16 Oscar Jaut m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:32:00,439

8 116 Dietmar Apfelthaler m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:35:56,098

9 23 Horst Zechner m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:37:23,737

10 32 Alfred Spitaler m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:45:54,266

11 63 Thomas Rohl m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:52:02,039

12 103 Günther Philipps m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:53:10,977

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 

1 9 Johanna Rechberger w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:31:31,077

2 61 Maria Salburg w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:33:22,303

3 65 Maria Kawiorska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:33:51,353

4 47 Gerti Rieder w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:35:02,422

5 15 Daniela Basso w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 ITA Fun 2:37:48,785

6 90 Josefine Komposch w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:42:20,189

7 6 Claudia Flesch w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 2:51:34,958

8 107 Zofia Dulinska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:51:58,752

9 117 Roswitha Apfelthaler w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:52:31,457

10 80 Nadja Adamic w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 SLO Fun 2:58:01,053

11 109 Maria Franus w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 3:01:29,921

12 92 Anna Kutej w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 3:19:55,177

13 96 Jacqueline Harringer w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 3:19:58,185

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 

1 97 Johann  Zauner m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:23:04,913

2 29 Gerhard Haas m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:23:47,329

3 24 Günter Lange m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:24:46,955

4 33 Hartwig Rogl m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:26:46,824

5 12 Dieter Schmid m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:27:12,835

6 89 Ewald Illitsch m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:27:54,959

7 28 Erwin Schuchmann m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:28:29,811

8 39 Dieter Steiner m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:32:15,875

9 60 Herbert Paller m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:32:36,000

10 78 Gerhard Teubl m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:34:29,151

11 14 Giorgo Rizzi m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 ITA Fun 2:40:18,323

12 101 Karl Uschnig m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:42:17,173

13 95 Franz Harringer m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:42:25,003

14 104 Marek Drapikowski m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:46:33,099

15 48 Erwin Frank m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:47:20,533

16 56 Janez Cernilec m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 SLO Fun 2:56:59,781

17 99 Christian Taucher m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:58:04,832
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Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 

1 27 Barbara Schuchmann w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:33:25,786

2 118 Gerti Mayer w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:39:26,430

3 51 Irmgard Fötschl w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:44:26,739

4 71 Jolanta Kurzawska w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 POL Fun 2:44:42,856

5 66 Krystyna Olejniczak Ciukszo w 21. FUN Walker F 1934 - 1943 POL Fun 2:46:29,668

6 43 Maria Mothes-Duda w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 NAM Fun 2:47:33,987

7 10 Christa Braun w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:53:12,149

8 91 Katharina Prutej w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:57:59,159

9 3 Christine Bunk w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:02:46,136

10 4 Bärbel Möller w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:02:46,303

11 5 Karin Schüngel w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:03:13,337

12 72 Maria Zawadzka w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 POL Fun 3:05:06,799

13 25 Hannelore Reithoffer w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 3:06:07,304

14 59 Brunhilde Rabensteiner w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 3:08:03,113

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 

1 46 August Starzengruber m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:09:49,126

2 42 Helmut Dr. Mayer m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:15:37,937

3 38 Patricius Kremsl m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:33:17,477

4 84 Erwin Cujes m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:39:38,338

5 8 Rudolf Michelfeit m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:44:22,340

6 1 Peter Schart m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:50:43,701

7 81 Oton Planko m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 SLO Fun 2:52:33,757

8 115 Zdzistaw Bielawski m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 POL Fun 2:57:06,142

9 79 Boris Antoncic m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 SLO Fun 2:57:55,336

10 100 Siegfried Kröpl m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 3:21:57,289

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943

1 45 Walter Geckle m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:09:24,533

2 20 Dieter Lehmann m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 GER Fun 2:40:55,169

3 26 Jürgen Tocha m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 GER Germany 3 Fun 3:03:49,582

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

02. PRO M up to 1974

DQ 102 Maciej Dawidziuk m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:41,924

Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 

DQ 75 Bernabe Rodriguez Sibaja m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 ESP Professional
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MEN PRO
Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

PRO M

1 34 Michael Epp m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 1 Professional 1:53:04,290

2 70 Tomasz Brzeski m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:36,355

3 102 Maciej Dawidziuk m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:41,924

4 93 Helmut Wimmer m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:09:33,932

5 68 Miroslaw Bierkus m 06. PRO M 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:15:16,137

6 82 Bernd Lenkisch m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 2:18:11,253

7 18 Herbert Langmann m 08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:22:04,110

8 106 Piotr Kaczmarski m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:24:46,378

9 76 Horst Bouc m 10. PRO M 1934 - 1943 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:26:49,651

10 67 Bogdan Grygorowicz m 08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:31:18,640

11 120 Hannes Pitzer m 02. PRO M up to 1974 AUT Professional 2:32:59,527

12 85 Manfred Trattnig m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Professional 2:35:20,448

13 94 Michael Hotter m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Professional 2:37:06,026

14 40 Dieter Baudisch m 06. PRO M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:42:40,597

15 105 Marcin Spitalniak m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:51:04,761

16 30 Hans  Salewski m 10. PRO M 1934 - 1943 GER Professional 2:58:07,738

LADYS PRO
PRO W

1 69 Elisabieta Wojciechowska w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Professional 2:17:31,077

2 83 Hildegard Mitterhuber w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 2:32:29,988

3 86 Claudia Trattnig w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Professional 2:32:50,195

4 114 Agnieszka Lawniczek w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:32:56,899

5 54 Silvia Pussnig w 01. PRO F up to 1974 AUT Professional 2:33:39,139

6 21 Claudia Hornik w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 2:42:45,576

7 49 Kathrin Almadi w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 HUN Professional 2:43:41,612

8 52 Paulina Ruta Kaczmarska w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:45:16,726

9 77 Ursula Dr. Traunfellner w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Professional 2:49:11,494

10 7 Karmella Michelfeit w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Professional 2:54:51,848

11 44 Christine Alt w 05. PRO F 1954 - 1963 GER Professional 2:55:11,653

12 74 Ewelina Zawadzka w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 POL Professional 2:57:50,479

13 58 Angelika Schulze w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 GER Professional 3:02:09,334

14 36 Heidi  Leditznig w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Professional 3:02:42,737

15 57 Ursula Engel w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 GER Professional 3:04:59,017
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FUN M
Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

1 53 Maximilian Jurkowitsch m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 1:56:36,941

2 55 Gernot Oswald m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 1:57:21,834

3 45 Walter Geckle m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:09:24,533

4 46 August Starzengruber m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:09:49,126

5 73 Piotr Zapolski m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Fun 2:15:16,822

6 42 Helmut Dr. Mayer m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:15:37,937

7 64 Bogus Pawlikowski m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 2 Fun 2:21:30,608

8 97 Johann  Zauner m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:23:04,913

9 29 Gerhard Haas m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:23:47,329

10 24 Günter Lange m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:24:46,955

11 112 Tomasz Wyciszkiewicz m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:25:55,809

12 33 Hartwig Rogl m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:26:46,824

13 12 Dieter Schmid m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:27:12,835

14 89 Ewald Illitsch m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:27:54,959

15 31 Wolfgang Flügel m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:28:26,038

16 28 Erwin Schuchmann m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:28:29,811

17 87 Gerald Pettauer m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:29:11,951

18 16 Oscar Jaut m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:32:00,439

19 39 Dieter Steiner m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:32:15,875

20 60 Herbert Paller m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:32:36,000

21 38 Patricius Kremsl m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:33:17,477

22 78 Gerhard Teubl m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:34:29,151

23 116 Dietmar Apfelthaler m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:35:56,098

24 23 Horst Zechner m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:37:23,737

25 84 Erwin Cujes m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:39:38,338

26 14 Giorgo Rizzi m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 ITA Fun 2:40:18,323

27 20 Dieter Lehmann m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 GER Fun 2:40:55,169

28 101 Karl Uschnig m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:42:17,173

29 41 Philipp Stampfer m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 AUT Fun 2:42:23,202

30 95 Franz Harringer m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:42:25,003

31 8 Rudolf Michelfeit m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:44:22,340

32 32 Alfred Spitaler m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:45:54,266

33 104 Marek Drapikowski m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:46:33,099

34 48 Erwin Frank m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:47:20,533

35 88 Wolfgang Zach m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 AUT Fun 2:48:25,416

36 1 Peter Schart m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:50:43,701

37 63 Thomas Rohl m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:52:02,039

38 81 Oton Planko m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 SLO Fun 2:52:33,757

39 103 Günther Philipps m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:53:10,977

40 56 Janez Cernilec m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 SLO Fun 2:56:59,781

41 115 Zdzistaw Bielawski m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 POL Fun 2:57:06,142

42 79 Boris Antoncic m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 SLO Fun 2:57:55,336

43 99 Christian Taucher m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:58:04,832

44 119 Martin Erak m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 SLO Fun 3:01:17,799

45 26 Jürgen Tocha m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 GER Germany 3 Fun 3:03:49,582

46 100 Siegfried Kröpl m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 3:21:57,289
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FUN W
Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm

1 98 Irena Pakosz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:25:12,047

2 9 Johanna Rechberger w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:31:31,077

3 61 Maria Salburg w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:33:22,303

4 27 Barbara Schuchmann w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:33:25,786

5 65 Maria Kawiorska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:33:51,353

6 47 Gerti Rieder w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:35:02,422

7 113 Agnieszka Swiercz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:36:01,278

8 2 Traude Schartner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:36:07,159

9 15 Daniela Basso w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 ITA Fun 2:37:48,785

10 118 Gerti Mayer w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:39:26,430

11 90 Josefine Komposch w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:42:20,189

12 37 Marianne Schatz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:42:48,457

13 51 Irmgard Fötschl w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:44:26,739

14 71 Jolanta Kurzawska w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 POL Fun 2:44:42,856

15 110 Karolina Dulinska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:46:26,330

16 66 Krystyna Olejniczak Ciukszo w 21. FUN Walker F 1934 - 1943 POL Fun 2:46:29,668

17 43 Maria Mothes-Duda w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 NAM Fun 2:47:33,987

18 6 Claudia Flesch w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 2:51:34,958

19 107 Zofia Dulinska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:51:58,752

20 108 Marzena Szczypkowska w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:52:00,054

21 62 Irene Dorfleitner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:52:01,589

22 117 Roswitha Apfelthaler w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 2:52:31,457

23 10 Christa Braun w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 2:53:12,149

24 22 Sieglinde Zechner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 2:54:53,435

25 91 Katharina Prutej w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:57:59,159

26 80 Nadja Adamic w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 SLO Fun 2:58:01,053

27 13 Birgit Krahl w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:59:51,070

28 111 Renata Tokarska w 13. FUN Walker F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 3:00:25,017

29 109 Maria Franus w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 3:01:29,921

30 3 Christine Bunk w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:02:46,136

31 4 Bärbel Möller w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:02:46,303

32 5 Karin Schüngel w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:03:13,337

33 72 Maria Zawadzka w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 POL Fun 3:05:06,799

34 25 Hannelore Reithoffer w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 3:06:07,304

35 59 Brunhilde Rabensteiner w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Fun 3:08:03,113

36 35 Babsi Fleischmann w 13. FUN Walker F up to 1974 AUT Fun 3:14:14,859

37 50 Manuela Zemann w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 3:14:43,783

38 92 Anna Kutej w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 3:19:55,177

39 96 Jacqueline Harringer w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Fun 3:19:58,185

40 11 Claudia Böck w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Fun 3:22:03,494
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TEAM RESULTS
Pos Bib Fullname Gender Class NAT TEAM CLASS INFO TotalTm Team Tm

1 70 Tomasz Brzeski m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:36,355 8:39:53,056

1 102 Maciej Dawidziuk m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 1:56:41,924 8:39:53,056

1 68 Miroslaw Bierkus m 06. PRO M 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:15:16,137 8:39:53,056

1 67 Bogdan Grygorowicz m 08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 2:31:18,640 8:39:53,056

105 Marcin Spitalniak m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 1 Professional 8:39:53,056

2 34 Michael Epp m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 1 Professional 1:53:04,290 8:51:31,983

2 93 Helmut Wimmer m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:09:33,932 8:51:31,983

2 18 Herbert Langmann m 08. PRO M 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:22:04,110 8:51:31,983

2 76 Horst Bouc m 10. PRO M 1934 - 1943 GER Germany 1 Professional 2:26:49,651 8:51:31,983

40 Dieter Baudisch m 06. PRO M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 1 Professional 8:51:31,983

3 45 Walter Geckle m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:09:24,533 9:17:31,560

3 46 August Starzengruber m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:09:49,126 9:17:31,560

3 33 Hartwig Rogl m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:26:46,824 9:17:31,560

3 9 Johanna Rechberger w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 2:31:31,077 9:17:31,560

47 Gerti Rieder w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Austria 1 Fun 9:17:31,560

4 73 Piotr Zapolski m 14. FUN Walker M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Fun 2:15:16,822 9:34:30,707

4 64 Bogus Pawlikowski m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 2 Fun 2:21:30,608 9:34:30,707

4 106 Piotr Kaczmarski m 02. PRO M up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:24:46,378 9:34:30,707

4 114 Agnieszka Lawniczek w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 2:32:56,899 9:34:30,707

52 Paulina Ruta Kaczmarska w 01. PRO F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 2 Professional 9:34:30,707

5 42 Helmut Dr. Mayer m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:15:37,937 9:45:35,042

5 89 Ewald Illitsch m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:27:54,959 9:45:35,042

5 87 Gerald Pettauer m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 2:29:11,951 9:45:35,042

5 86 Claudia Trattnig w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Professional 2:32:50,195 9:45:35,042

92 Anna Kutej w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 1 Fun 9:45:35,042

6 24 Günter Lange m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:24:46,955 9:53:43,243

6 31 Wolfgang Flügel m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:28:26,038 9:53:43,243

6 28 Erwin Schuchmann m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:28:29,811 9:53:43,243

6 16 Oscar Jaut m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 2 Fun 2:32:00,439 9:53:43,243

27 Barbara Schuchmann w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 2 Fun 9:53:43,243

7 98 Irena Pakosz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:25:12,047 10:01:00,487

7 112 Tomasz Wyciszkiewicz m 16. FUN Walker M 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:25:55,809 10:01:00,487

7 65 Maria Kawiorska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:33:51,353 10:01:00,487

7 113 Agnieszka Swiercz w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 2:36:01,278 10:01:00,487

104 Marek Drapikowski m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 3 Fun 10:01:00,487

8 60 Herbert Paller m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:32:36,000 10:20:18,336

8 78 Gerhard Teubl m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:34:29,151 10:20:18,336

8 2 Traude Schartner w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Fun 2:36:07,159 10:20:18,336

8 94 Michael Hotter m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Professional 2:37:06,026 10:20:18,336

77 Ursula Dr. Traunfellner w 03. PRO F 1964 - 1973 AUT Team Austria Professional 10:20:18,336

9 85 Manfred Trattnig m 04. PRO M 1964 - 1973 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Professional 2:35:20,448 10:52:10,823

9 84 Erwin Cujes m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:39:38,338 10:52:10,823

9 90 Josefine Komposch w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 2:42:20,189 10:52:10,823

9 7 Karmella Michelfeit w 07. PRO F 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Professional 2:54:51,848 10:52:10,823

91 Katharina Prutej w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 AUT Bleiburger Walker 2 Fun 10:52:10,823

10 39 Dieter Steiner m 18. FUN Walker M 1954 - 1963 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:32:15,875 11:26:40,228
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10 1 Peter Schart m 20. FUN Walker M 1944 - 1953 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:50:43,701 11:26:40,228

10 13 Birgit Krahl w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 GER Germany 3 Fun 2:59:51,070 11:26:40,228

10 26 Jürgen Tocha m 22. FUN Walker M 1934 - 1943 GER Germany 3 Fun 3:03:49,582 11:26:40,228

11 110 Karolina Dulinska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:46:26,330 11:30:50,153

11 107 Zofia Dulinska w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:51:58,752 11:30:50,153

11 108 Marzena Szczypkowska w 15. FUN Walker F 1964 - 1973 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 2:52:00,054 11:30:50,153

11 111 Renata Tokarska w 13. FUN Walker F up to 1974 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 3:00:25,017 11:30:50,153

109 Maria Franus w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 POL Autaruta 4 Fun 11:30:50,153

12 6 Claudia Flesch w 17. FUN Walker F 1954 - 1963 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 2:51:34,958 12:00:20,734

12 3 Christine Bunk w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:02:46,136 12:00:20,734

12 4 Bärbel Möller w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:02:46,303 12:00:20,734

12 5 Karin Schüngel w 19. FUN Walker F 1944 - 1953 GER Ruhr Girlies 2 Fun 3:03:13,337 12:00:20,734
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